

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1259-1260 OF 2008  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SET DISCOVERY PVT.LTD.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Upasana Mukherjee,Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Mr. Deven Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Appellants and respondent No.1 have filed their respective statement of case. Counsel for respondent No.4 has not filed statement of case inspite of time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 21.2.2013, hence, his right to file statement of case stands forfeited by virtue of the above order. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|