

Civil Appeal No(s). 1259-1260/2008
SET DISCOVERY PVT.LTD.& ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the
appellants submits that she has instructions from the
Advocate-on-Record to withdraw the appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1259-1260 OF 2008
SET DISCOVERY PVT.LTD.& ANR.

â- | APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA & ORS.

â- | RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the
appellants submits that she has instructions from the
Advocate-on-Record to withdraw the appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J.

(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.

(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;

January 11, 2017.